
 D O C K E T 
 

CITY COUNCIL BRIEFING/AGENDA SCHEDULE 
PREPARED BY OFFICE OF CITY CLERK 509.625.6350 

 
Monday, June 10, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session (Town Hall Meeting – MLK Jr. Community Center – 500 S. Stone St.) 
  Consent Agenda 

a. OPR 2024-0351 Low Bid of Shamrock Paving, Inc. (Spokane) for 2024 Paving 
Unpaved Streets project─$874,326. An administrative reserve of $87,432.60, which 
is 10% of the contract price, will be set aside. (Various Neighborhoods) (Deferred 
from June 3, 2024, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council President Wilkerson and 
Council Members Bingle and Klitzke)  

b. OPR 2022-0764 Month-to-Month Contract Extension and Amendment C with Revive 
Counseling Spokane, PLLC, to provide counseling services at the TRAC Shelter to 
coincide with the extension of the operator contract with The Salvation Army─not to 
exceed $199,999.96. Total contract amount not to exceed $1,920,210.95. (Deferred 
from June 3, 2024, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council Members Zappone, Klitzke, 
and Bingle) 

  Legislative Agenda 
a. Special Budget Ordinance C36520 arising from the need to re-allocate ARPA funding 

for other purposes. (As amended on and deferred from June 3, 2024) (Council 
Sponsors: Council President Wilkerson and Council Member Zappone) 

b. Final Reading Ordinance C36523 relating to residential rental properties and 
establishing cooling requirements, amending sections 10.57.130 and 10.57.140 of 
the Spokane Municipal Code, creating a new Section 10.57.170 of the Spokane 
Municipal Code. (Deferred from June 3, 2024, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council 
President Wilkerson and Council Member Klitzke) 

  
Monday, June 17, 2024 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, June 17, 2024, has been canceled in recognition of 
Juneteenth Week. 
 
Monday, June 24, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
  Consent Agenda 

a. OPR 2024-0439 CHHS Board Recommendations for Department of Commerce 
Homeless, Housing, Operations, and Services funding allocations for contract term 
of three years (July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2027) and approval to allow CHHS to 
enter into contract agreements with the subrecipients─Total Award 
Recommendation: $7,649,705. (Deferred from June 3, 2024, Agenda) (Council 
Sponsors: Council Members Zappone, Klitzke, and Bingle) 

  Legislative Agenda 
a. Final Reading Ordinance C36517 establishing the Transportation Commission; 

repealing Chapters 04.37 and 04.38 of the Spokane Municipal Code; amending 
Sections 04.16.020 and 04.16.030 of the Spokane Municipal Code; amending Section 
03.01A.365 of the Spokane Municipal Code; and adopting a new chapter 04.40 to 
Title 04 of the Spokane Municipal Code. (As amended on April 29, 2024) (Deferred 
from May 6, 2024, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council President Wilkerson and 
Council Member Klitzke) 

b. Resolution 2024-0053 referred to as “Safe Streets Now!” and requesting the Mayor 
to direct the Public Works Department to implement adaptive design strategies for 
transportation infrastructure within the City of Spokane to be paid through the 
Traffic Calming Measures Fund. (Deferred from June 3, 2024, Agenda) (Council 
Sponsors: Council Members Zappone, Klitzke, and Dillon) 

 
Monday, July 1, 2024 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, July 1, 2024, has been canceled in recognition of 
4th of July Week. 
 
 



 
Monday, July 8, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
  Legislative Agenda 

a. Special Budget Ordinance C36521 arising from needs throughout the police 
investigative unit. (Deferred from May 20, 2024, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council 
Members Dillon, Cathcart, and Navarrete)  

 
Monday, July 15, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
  Legislative Agenda 

a. Hearing on Emergency Ordinance C36522 (amended and passed by City Council on 
May 20, 2024) imposing an immediate one-year moratorium on new preliminary 
subdivision and short subdivision applications in the Latah/Hangman and 
Grandview/Thorpe Neighborhoods; setting a public hearing; and declaring an 
emergency.  (Council Sponsors:  Council Members Dillon and Navarrete)  

 
Monday, July 22, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, July 29, 2024 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, July 29, 2024, has been canceled. 
 
Monday, August 5, 2024 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, August 5, 2024, has been canceled. 
 
Monday, August 12, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 19, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 26, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, September 2, 2024 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, September 2, 2024, has been canceled in recognition of 
Labor Day Week. 
 
Monday, September 9, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, September 16, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m.    2.  Legislative Session (District 3 Town Hall Meeting – West Central Community Center - 1603 N. 

Belt St.) 
 
Monday, September 23, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, September 30, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
 
 


